
Corrigendum: Protective HIV-specific CD8+ T cells evade Treg cell  
suppression
Shokrollah Elahi, Warren L Dinges, Nicholas Lejarcegui, Kerry J Laing, Ann C Collier, David M Koelle, M Juliana McElrath &  
Helen Horton
Nat. Med. 17, 989–995 (2011); published online 17 July 2011; corrected after print 7 September 2011

In the version of this article initially published, Figure 3c and Figure 3d were switched. The error has been corrected in the HTML and PDF  
versions of the article.

Corrigendum: Treatment of cerebral ischemia by disrupting ischemia-
induced interaction of nNOS with PSD-95
Li Zhou, Fei Li, Hai-Bing Xu, Chun-Xia Luo, Hai-Yin Wu, Ming-Mei Zhu, Wei Lu, Xing Ji, Qi-Gang Zhou & Dong-Ya Zhu
Nat. Med. 16, 1439–1443 (2010); published online 21 November 2010; corrected after print 7 September 2011

In the version of this article initially published, one of the structural details for the compound ZL010 in Figure 3f was incorrect. The R1 of ZL010 
should be OCH3, not OH. This error does not affect the interpretation of the data or the conclusions of the paper. The error has been corrected in 
the HTML and PDF versions of the article.

Corrigendum: Paraoxonase-1 is a major determinant of clopidogrel efficacy
Heleen J Bouman, Edgar Schömig, Jochem W van Werkum, Janna Velder, Christian M Hackeng, Christoph Hirschhäuser,  
Christopher Waldmann, Hans-Günther Schmalz, Jurriën M ten Berg & Dirk Taubert
Nat. Med. 17, 110–116 (2011); published online 19 December 2010; corrected online 21 December 2010; corrected after print 7 September 
2011

In the first paragraph on page 112, the authors made a typographical error: “constitutes part the active histidine dyad“ should have been “is proximate  
to the active histidine dyad.“ The error has been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions of the article.

nature medicine  volume 17 | number 8 | august 2011 1153

co r r i g e n da
©

 2
01

1 
N

at
u

re
 A

m
er

ic
a,

 In
c.

  A
ll 

ri
g

h
ts

 r
es

er
ve

d
.


	Corrigendum: Treatment of cerebral ischemia by disrupting ischemia-induced interaction of nNOS with PSD-95

